
40

New 300mm reinforced
concrete slab cast to

engineers specification
and detail.

Demolition of
balustrade wall

Demolition of
balustrade wall

Demolition of
balustrade wall

Demolition of
balustrade wall

Demolition of
balustrade wall

Demolition of
balustrade wall

Demolition of
balustrade wall

15
00

4712 1600 7824 1600 7824 1600 7824 1600 7824 1600 10485 1600 540230 230

A B C D E F H K M

GA B C D E J K L N

1

2

3

4

5

6

L

1620

11
98

9

23
0

11
52

9
23

0

23
0

11
52

9
23

0

11
98

9

4227

230 3997 2301390

56633

57093

D30
01

D31
01

D34
01

D32
01

D33
01

New 230mm facebrick wall.
Facebrick to match existing

'Maize Travertine'

New 230mm facebrick wall.
Facebrick to match existing

'Maize Travertine'

New 230mm facebrick wall.
Facebrick to match existing

'Maize Travertine'

New 230mm facebrick wall.
Facebrick to match existing

'Maize Travertine'

New 230mm facebrick wall.
Facebrick to match existing

'Maize Travertine'

W01
01

W01
02

W01
03

W01
04

W01
05

W01
06

FUTURE DATA HALL
New reinforced concrete
slab power floated finish.
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General Notes:
All dimensions and levels are to be checked on site
by the Contractor and discrepancies must be reported
to the Architect before any work commences.

This drawing is to be read in conjunction with all
other drawings including those of Consultants and/
or Bills of Quantities and/or specification issued for
this project.

Scaled dimensions are not to be used for construction.
Should there be any discrepancies or lack of dimensions
the Architects are to be contacted for clarification.

Only drawings numbered 200 WD and upwards and showing
the latest revisions are to be used for construction.
All previously issued drawings are to be destroyed.

The Architects reserve the copyright on this drawing.

This drawing is only to be used for the project and
site for which it was prepared.

No setting out is to commence before the positions
of the boundary pegs on the site have been verified
by a Land Surveyor.
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Drawing Revisions:

P
ag

e
S

iz
e

Revision Date Drawn
By

Description

D
ra

w
in

g 
N

um
be

r

A1

ISSUED FOR:

Discipline

Client:

Client Approval

Principal Agent / Architect:

PROJECT TEAM
Project Managers:

Structural Engineers:

Lukhozi Consulting Engineers
The Quarry, Quartize Drive,
Selborne, East London, 5201
Tel: 043 721 1330
Casper Brink
Cell: 083 232 0011
Email: c.brink@lukhozi.co.za

MDA Architects
17 Bonza Bay Road
Beacon Bay, East London
Tel: 043 748 1391
Pat Dalgleish
Cell: 082 774 1383
Email:pat@mdaarchitects.co.za

ZNM Consulting Engineers
8A Bonza Bay Road,
Beacon Bay,East London, 5241
Tel: 087 350 4035
Mzukisi Mashaba
Cell: 079 895 0558
Email: mzukisi@znmeng.co.za

Electrical & Mechanical  Engineers:

Latitude Quantity Surveyors
Offices 2A, 123 Western Avenue
Vincent, East London, 5241
Pierre Webber
Cell: 082 926 0675
Email: pwebber@latitude.co.za

Kuyaduduma Consulting Engineers
30 East Bend Road
Beacon Bay, East London, 5241
Tel: 043 748 5711
Dean Posthumus
Cell: 082 464 6768
Email: dean@kceng.co.za

Civil Engineers:

Quantity Surveyors:

ZNM Consulting Engineers
8A Bonza Bay Road,
Beacon Bay,East London, 5241
Tel: 087 350 4035
Mzukisi Mashaba
Cell: 079 895 0558
Email: mzukisi@znmeng.co.za

Architect

Proposed Data Center
(Meet Me)

AF
P.J.D
as shown

DC-AR-1202

30-09-2022

00

TENDER

Design Drawings:
First Floor Plan

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE 1:100


	Sheets and Views
	1202 First Floor A1


